for work covered by this Agreement. Employees are required to comply with safety codes and requirements 
regarding the wearing of PPE in the performance of their duties. 

A. SAFETY GLASSES: Employees shall be entitled to a pair of Safety Glasses (Z-87) allowance of 

two hundred twenty-five dollars ($225.00) every twenty-four (24) months or 1) when there is a 
major prescription change per year or 2) when the glasses are damaged in a way that makes them 
unsafe or unwearable. 

B. SAFETY BOOTS: Employees shall be entitled to a Safety Boot allowance of two hundred dollars

[...]

Should the Employer be adjudged by a majority of the Board of Trustees of the Cement Masons' 
Fringe Benefit Trust Fund to be a recurrent delinquent in the payment of fringe benefits, the 
Employer shall be required to post a cash or surety bond in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000) covering fringe benefits under this Agreement. Such bond shall be deposited with a 
custodian designated by the parties within ten (10) days from the date of notice to the Employer of 
the requirement to provide the bond. Such notice must be sent with delivery confirmation.